505723355 10/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5770167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK BROWN	11/06/2017
ROBERT DOEBLER	11/06/2017
GARY FIFE BLACKBURN	11/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLAREMONT BIOSOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	1182 MONTE VISTA AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 11	
City:	UPLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91784	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15566158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: kristinan@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 5TH AVE Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200184.404USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOBBY SOLTANI
SIGNATURE:	/ Bobby Soltani /
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505723355 REEL: 050719 FRAME: 0119



PATENT REEL: 050719 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark Brown, Robert Doebler and Gary Fife Blackburn (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 258 South Morengo Avenue, Pasadena, California 91101; 1616 North Laurel Avenue, Upland, California 91784; and 261 North Lone Hill Avenue, Glendora, California 91741; respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR DISAGGREGATION OF BIOLOGICAL TISSUE SAMPLES," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 15/566,158; which application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/US2016/027291, accorded an International Filing Date of April 13, 2016; and for which a U.S. Provisional Application was filed on April 13, 2015 and assigned Application No. 62/146,876;

WHEREAS, Claremont BioSolutions LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of California having a place of business at 1182 Monte Vista Avenue, Suite 11, Upland, California 91784 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 050719 FRAME: 0121

International Application No.: PCT/US2016/027291

U.S. Application No.: 15/566,158

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

11 /6 / 2017 Date State of California (Assignor)
County of San Bernardino
On 11/6/2017, before me, AMY E. BONAND NOTURY, Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared MWK BYOWN, whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the

foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Notary Seal)

AMY E. BONANNO Notary Public - California San Bernardino County

Commission # 2174531 My Comm. Expires Dec 3, 2020 International Application No.: PCT/US2016/027291

U.S. Application No.: 15/566,158

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Date State of California

County of San Bernardino

On Nov 6, 2017, before me, Amy E. Bonano, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Robert Doebler who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Notary Seal)

AMY E. BONANNO Notary Public - California San Bernardino County

Commission # 2174531 My Comm. Expires Dec 3, 2020 International Application No.: PCT/US2016/027291

U.S. Application No.: 15/566,158

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Date State of California County of Tooly County of Tooly Tooly Tooly Tooly County of Tooly Tooly
On November 1, 2017, before me, Becky Rogers, (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>Jary F.fe</u> Blackbur, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Galifornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
BECKY ROGERS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH Ma Goften Exp. 05/14/2019 Commission # 683274

International Application No.: PCT/US2016/027291 U.S. Application No.: 15/566,158

CLAREMONT BIOSOLUTIONS LLC

Robert W. Dorbh

(Assignee)

(Signatory Signature)

Robert W. Doebler, President
(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

(200184.404USPC) Docket No.

11-6-17

Date

5796318_1.DOC

5

PATENT REEL: 050719 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 10/15/2019